
1st 6.340 1ST 9 13TH 48
2nd 6.420 2ND 11 14TH 50
3rd 7.283 3RD 23 15TH 55
4th 7.523 4TH 27 16th 62
5th 8.134 5TH 28 17th 65

6TH 36 18th ###
7TH 40 19th ###

1st 142 8TH 40 20th ###
2nd 140 9TH 41 21st ###
3rd 139 10TH 42 22nd ###
4th 134.5 11th 44 23rd ###
5th 134 12th 47 24th ###

overall 2 gun

Competitor IBS points overall

101 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
102 Johnny Burke Y 8.541 9.432 8.986 7 46 93 139 3 3 11 6 8 3 28 5
103 Blake Wilson Y 5.944 6.737 6.340 1 48.5 91.5 140 2 4 4 2 1 4 11 2
104 Mike Wilson Y 4.754 8.087 6.420 2 47.5 94.5 142 1 3 1 3 3 2 9 1
105 Buzzy Moses Y DQ 9.114 DQ DQ DQ 95.5 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 5 1 DQ DQ

106 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
107 Randy Taylor Y 10.076 8.044 9.060 8 39 88.5 128 12 0 14 18 2 6 40 7
108 Gary Smith Y 11.343 9.202 10.273 13 41.5 91 133 7 0 17 16 6 5 44 11
109 Jeff Evans Y 12.177 14.127 13.152 15 46 88 134 5 2 19 7 16 8 50 14
110 Lowell Yawn Y 11.136 15.790 13.463 16 38 87.5 126 15 0 16 19 17 10 62 16

111 Donna Matthews Y 4.844 9.721 7.283 3 46 84.5 131 9 1 2 4 9 12 27 4
112 Thomas Kosar Y 7.039 9.230 8.134 5 44.5 88 133 6 0 10 12 7 7 36 6
201 James Kimberly Y 11.966 17.395 14.680 17 43 84 127 14 1 18 15 18 14 65 17
202 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
203 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

204 Steve Waldrep Y 5.973 10.834 8.403 6 45.5 78.5 124 16 2 5 8 11 17 41 9
205 Alex Kauger Y 10.243 DQ DQ DQ 36.5 DQ DQ DQ 0 15 20 DQ DQ DQ DQ
206 Stevie Salter Y 5.808 14.073 9.940 11 44 87.5 132 8 0 3 13 15 9 40 8
207 Tim Kauger Y 6.795 12.130 9.463 10 43.5 84 128 13 0 8 14 13 13 48 13
208 Bob Steelman Y 8.808 13.120 10.964 14 45 57.5 103 17 2 12 11 14 18 55 15

209 Ronnie Milford Y 6.421 8.625 7.523 4 49 85.5 135 4 3 7 1 4 11 23 3
210 Mark Niezabitowski Y 10.049 10.387 10.218 12 45.5 83.5 129 11 1 13 9 10 15 47 12
211 David Matthews Y 7.024 11.341 9.182 9 46 83.5 130 10 2 9 5 12 16 42 10
212 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
301 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

302 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
303 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
304 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
305 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ
306 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

Stevie Salter
Steve Waldrep

David Matthews

Ronnie Milford
Thomas Kosar

Mike Wilson
Blake Wilson

Two gun score agg

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG
Score 
AGG

LG 
score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

HG 
score

Blake Wilson
Mike Wilson

LG 
group 
rank

LG 
score 
rank

HG 
group 
rank

HG 
score 
rank

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

Mike Wilson
Blake Wilson

Ronnie Milford
Donna Matthews

Johnny Burke
Thomas Kosar

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

LG 
GROUP

RE
LA

Y 
#2

Tim Kauger
Jeff Evans

Bob Steelman
Lowell Yawn

James Kimberly
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Gary Smith
Mark Niezabitowski

RE
LA

Y 
#1

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

Randy Taylor

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH #1
RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

Two Gun Overall Results
4/30/2022

Two gun group agg

Johnny Burke
Ronnie Milford

Jeff Evans

Donna Matthews



1ST 2 1ST 4.754 1ST 4
X 2nd 4.844 2ND 6

1ST 2 3rd 5.808 3RD 6 14
2ND 3 4th 5.944 4TH 8 8
3RD 2 5th 5.973 5TH 13 0
4TH 1 6th 6.397 6TH 14 0
5TH 0 7th 6.421 7TH 16 0
6TH 2 8th 6.795 8TH 16 0
7TH 2 9th 7.024 9TH 17 0
8TH 1 10th 7.039 10TH 22 0

11th 22 0
X 12th 22 0

1ST 49.00 1 1ST 49 3.489 13th 23
2ND 49.00 1 2nd 47 4.655 14th 26
3RD 49.00 1 3rd 48 4.852 15th 32 22

IBS Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G AGG-S AGG-G

Y 101 46 1 5.900 5 5 44 6.894 8 4 45 10 1 6.397 6 16 8 0.000
Y 102 44 8.317 6 7 48 2 8.765 2 7 46 6 2 8.541 11 17 9 0.000
Y 103 49 1 5.116 2 4 48 2 6.772 1 3 49 2 3 5.944 4 6 3 0.300 0.300 0.600
Y 104 48 4.852 3 2 47 2 4.655 5 1 48 3 2 4.754 1 4 1 0.300 0.660 0.960
Y 105 43 4.983 7 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 106 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
Y 107 37 8.495 12 8 41 11.656 13 10 39 18 0 10.076 14 32 15 0.000
Y 108 38 11.074 11 11 45 11.612 6 9 42 16 0 11.343 17 33 16 0.000
Y 109 47 2 9.709 4 10 45 14.645 7 13 46 7 2 12.177 19 26 14 0.000
Y 110 33 9.183 13 9 43 13.088 12 12 38 19 0 11.136 16 35 19 0.000
Y 111 49 1 3.489 1 1 43 6.199 10 2 46 4 1 4.844 2 6 2 0.300 0.300
Y 112 41 7.046 9 6 48 7.032 4 5 45 12 0 7.039 10 22 11 0.000
Y 201 43 13.795 8 12 43 10.137 11 8 43 15 0 11.966 18 33 17 0.000
Y 202 39 22.322 10 13 43 1 12.203 9 11 41 17 1 17.263 20 37 20 0.000
Y 203 DQ DQ DQ DQ 48 1 8.739 3 6 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
Y 204 43 6.078 4 5 48 1 5.867 3 2 46 8 1 5.973 5 13 5 0.000
Y 205 39 10.518 8 8 34 9.967 8 7 37 20 0 10.243 15 35 18 0.000
Y 206 41 5.975 5 4 47 5.640 4 1 44 13 0 5.808 3 16 7 0.200 0.200
Y 207 40 6.424 7 6 47 7.166 5 4 44 14 0 6.795 8 22 10 0.000
Y 208 41 9.078 6 7 49 2 8.539 1 5 45 11 2 8.808 12 23 13 0.200 0.200
Y 209 49 1 5.693 1 2 49 1 7.149 2 3 49 1 2 6.421 7 8 4 0.200 0.660 0.860
Y 210 47 5.775 3 3 44 1 14.322 6 8 46 9 1 10.049 13 22 12 0.000
Y 211 48 5.461 2 1 44 8.587 7 6 46 5 0 7.024 9 14 6 0.200 0.200
N 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 301 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 302 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 303 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 304 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 305 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 306 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Light 
Gun 
Total

relay 10

total LG

IBS SOY POINTS

Johnny Burke
Tim Kauger

Thomas Kosar
Mark Niezabitowski

Bob Steelman
Jeff Evans

Randy Taylor

relay 6
relay 7
relay 8
relay 9

relay 2
relay 3
relay 4
relay 5

Ronnie Milford
Steve Waldrep

David Matthews
Stevie Salter
John Merges

Ronnie Milford

Blake Wilson
Mike Wilson

Donna Matthews
David Matthews

Johnny Burke
Jeff Evans

Steve Waldrep

Mike Wilson

Tim Kauger
David Matthews

Thomas Kosar

LIGHT GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET GROUP
Donna Matthews

Mike Wilson
Donna Matthews

Blake Wilson

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH #1

4/30/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

Ronnie Milford

Ronnie Milford relay 1

Mike Wilson
LIGHT GUN OVERALL

Donna Matthews
Blake Wilson

# of LG IBS 
shooters this 

matchLIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG POINTS WINNER LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

OVERALL 
PLACE

Thomas Kosar
James Kimberly

Competitor

Bill Shaver
Rick Umberger
Steve Waldrep

Randy Taylor
Gary Smith
Jeff Evans
Lowell Yawn
Donna Matthews

TARGET 1 TARGET 2

Johnny Burke
Blake Wilson
Mike Wilson
Buzzy Moses
 

John Merges

RELAY- 
BENCH

Mark Niezabitowski
David Matthews
 
 
 

Alex Kauger
Stevie Salter
Tim Kauger
Bob Steelman
Ronnie Milford

 
 
 
 

RE
LA

Y 
1

RE
LA

Y 
2

49.00

49.00
48.50
47.50
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
45.50

3.489
5.116
5.693

LIGHT GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET SCORE

Mike Wilson
Donna Matthews

Stevie Salter
Blake Wilson

Steve Waldrep
John Merges

Ronnie Milford

X  
TOTAL



1ST 1 1ST 6.737 1ST 5
X 2nd 8.044 2ND 5

1ST 1 3rd 8.087 3RD 6 11
2ND 1 4th 8.625 4TH 8 8
3RD 1 5th 9.114 5TH 11 0
4TH 1 6th 9.202 6TH 11 0
5TH 0 7th 9.230 7TH 14 0
6TH 0 8th 9.432 8TH 15 0
7TH 0 9th 9.721 9TH 21 0
8TH 0 10th 10.387 10TH 24 0

11th 24 0
X 12th 25 0

1ST 97.00 1 1ST 95.00 5.361 13th 26
2ND 95.00 1 2nd 90.00 6.636 14th 27
3RD 95.00 1 3rd 95.00 6.857 15th 28 19

IBS Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G AGG-S AGG-G

N 101 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
Y 102 93 9.806 4 6 93 1 9.057 4 6 93 3 1 9.432 8 11 6 0.000
Y 103 88 8.112 7 2 95 1 5.361 1 1 92 4 1 6.737 1 5 1 0.275 0.570 0.845
Y 104 95 1 6.857 2 1 94 9.317 2 7 95 2 1 8.087 3 5 2 0.275 0.275 0.550
Y 105 97 1 8.535 1 3 94 9.693 3 8 96 1 1 9.114 5 6 3 0.275 0.570 0.845
N 106 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
Y 107 87 9.452 8 4 90 6.636 8 2 89 6 0 8.044 2 8 4 0.000
Y 108 90 9.754 6 5 92 8.650 5 5 91 5 0 9.202 6 11 5 0.000
Y 109 84 14.213 9 9 92 14.040 6 9 88 8 0 14.127 16 24 11 0.000
Y 110 84 17.521 10 10 91 14.059 7 10 88 10 0 15.790 17 27 14 0.000
Y 111 94 11.844 3 8 75 7.598 11 3 85 12 0 9.721 9 21 9 0.000
Y 112 91 10.576 5 7 85 7.883 10 4 88 7 0 9.230 7 14 7 0.000
Y 201 82 18.972 11 11 86 1 15.817 9 11 84 14 1 17.395 18 32 18 0.000
N 202 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 203 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
Y 204 94 1 8.985 1 4 63 12.682 6 2 79 17 1 10.834 11 28 15 0.200 0.200
Y 205 81 14.070 8 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
Y 206 91 13.532 3 7 84 14.613 1 7 88 9 0 14.073 15 24 10 0.200 0.200
Y 207 88 9.752 6 5 80 14.508 3 6 84 13 0 12.130 13 26 13 0.000
Y 208 88 12.916 7 6 27 13.324 7 4 58 18 0 13.120 14 32 17 0.000
Y 209 89 1 8.633 4 3 82 8.616 2 1 86 11 1 8.625 4 15 8 0.200 0.200
Y 210 89 7.806 5 1 78 12.967 4 3 84 15 0 10.387 10 25 12 0.200 0.200
Y 211 93 1 8.324 2 2 74 1 14.357 5 5 84 16 2 11.341 12 28 16 0.000
N 212 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 301 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 302 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 303 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 304 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 305 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000
N 306 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.000

Mike Wilson

Jeff Evans

OVERALL 
PLACE

Thomas Kosar

Buzzy Moses

0
Johnny Burke
Blake Wilson

Buzzy Moses
Mike Wilson
Johnny Burke
Blake Wilson
Gary Smith

Randy Taylor

95.50 Mike Wilson Buzzy Moses

91.50 Gary Smith Johnny Burke

88.00 Donna Matthews Donna Matthews

8.535

Mike Wilson

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Buzzy Moses

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

X  
TOTAL

Donna Matthews
Thomas Kosar
James Kimberly
0
0

 
Randy Taylor
Gary Smith
Jeff Evans
Lowell Yawn

Steve Waldrep
Alex Kauger
Stevie Salter
Tim Kauger
Bob Steelman

 
 
 
 
 

Ronnie Milford
Mark Niezabitowski
David Matthews
 
 

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH #1
RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA

4/30/2022

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG HEAVY GUN OVERALL # of HG IBS 
shooters this 

match
95.50 Blake Wilson Blake Wilson

Randy Taylor Mike WilsonHEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG POINTS WINNER

relay 1
94.50 Ronnie Milford Randy Taylor relay 2
93.00 Buzzy Moses Gary Smith relay 3

relay 4
91.00 Thomas Kosar Thomas Kosar relay 5
88.50 Johnny Burke Ronnie Milford relay 6

relay 7
88.00 Mark Niezabitowski Stevie Salter relay 8

Jeff Evans relay 9
HEAVY GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET SCORE HEAVY GUN BEST SINGLE TARGET GROUP Mark Niezabitowski relay 10

Blake Wilson Tim Kauger
5.361 Randy Taylor Lowell Yawn

Buzzy Moses
Blake Wilson

6.857 Mike Wilson Steve Waldrep total HG

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 IBS SOY POINTS Heavy 
Gun 
Total

RE
LA

Y 
1

RE
LA

Y 
2



X
1ST 47.00 3 1ST 7.126 1ST 3
2ND 42.50 0 2nd 9.217 2ND 4
3RD 42.00 0 3rd ##### 3RD 5
4TH 39.00 0 4th ##### 4TH 8
5TH #N/A #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A #N/A 11th #N/A 11th #N/A
12th #N/A #N/A 12th #N/A 12th #N/A
13th #N/A #N/A 13th #N/A 13th #N/A
14th #N/A #N/A 14th #N/A 14th #N/A
15th #N/A #N/A 15th #N/A 15th #N/A

Score X Group S RANK G RANK Score X Group S RANK G RANK

101 40 7.226 3 1 38 17.678 1 4 39.00 4 0 12.452 4 8 4
102 40 10.235 4 3 44 8.198 2 3 42.00 3 0 9.217 2 5 3
103 43 7.927 2 2 42 6.324 4 1 42.50 2 0 7.126 1 3 1
104 46 1 14.017 1 4 48 2 7.237 3 2 47.00 1 3 10.627 3 4 2
105 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
106 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
107 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
108 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
109 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
110 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
111 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
112 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
201 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
202 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
203 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Randy Taylor
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Competitor
GROUP 

RANK
(GROUP + 

SCORE)

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

RE
LA

Y 
1

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG

IBS 1000 YARD MATCH #1

RED WHITE AND BLUE TENNILLE GA
4/30/2022

RE
LA

Y 
1

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

#N/A

X  
TOTAL

GROUP 
AGG

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

#N/A
#N/A

TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG
Ronnie Milford

Bill Shaver
Bob Steelman

#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A

Bill Shaver Bill Shaver
Randy Taylor Randy Taylor

Ronnie Milford
Ronnie Milford Bob Steelman

TACTICAL GUN OVERALL
Bob Steelman

Randy Taylor
Bill Shaver

Ronnie Milford
Bob Steelman

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
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